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Name Email Designation 
Barkhuizen, Nicolene Prof nbarkhuizen@uj.ac.za Professor 
Chrysler-Fox, Pharny  Mr pharnyc@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Conradie, Esthea  Ms econradie@uj.ac.za Knowledge Manager: CWP 
De Braine, Roslyn  Prof roslynd@uj.ac.za Associate Professor 
Dhanpat, Nelesh  Prof neleshd@uj.ac.za Associate Professor, Deputy HoD 
Ferreira, Stephan  Mr asferreira@uj.ac.za Admin Coordinator: IP & HRM Honours 
Henn, Carolina  Prof carolinah@uj.ac.za Associate Professor 
Hewitt, Magda  Prof mhewitt@uj.ac.za Associate Professor, Deputy HoD 
Hill, Carin  Prof chill@uj.ac.za Professor 
Hoole, Crystal  Prof crystalh@uj.ac.za Professor, HOD 
Joseph, Renjini Dr rjoseph@uj.ac.za Senior Lecturer 
Kasoojee, Fozia  Ms  foziak@uj.ac.za Postgrad Admin Coordinator:  Ms & PhDs 
Knight, Xavier  Mr xavierk@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Łaba, Karolina  Dr  klaba@uj.ac.za Senior Lecturer 
Landman, Lorinda  Ms  llandman@uj.ac.za Manager: Student Support and Admin  
Mabaso, Calvin  Dr calvinm@uj.ac.za Senior Lecturer 
Mabitsela, Tshegofatso Dr tshegom@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Makhubele, Boitumelo Ms bmakhubele@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Maloka, Agnes  Ms  agnesma@uj.ac.za Admin Coordinator: CEP 
Mamathuba, Neo  Ms nmamathuba@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Masola, Kholofelo  Mr kholofelom@uj.ac.za Admin Coordinator:  Finance 
Mayer, Claude-Hélène Prof cmayer@uj.ac.za Professor 
Mazibuko, Thembekile    Ms tmazibuko@uj.ac.za General assistant II 
Mdhlovu, Ntiyiso  Ms  ntiyisom@uj.ac.za Admin Coordinator:  Finance 
Mitonga-Monga, Jeremy  Dr jeremym@uj.ac.za Senior Lecturer 
Mogoai, Dikeledi Ms dikeledir@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Mageza-Mokhethi, Masase Ms evem@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Morgan, Brandon  Prof  bmorgan@uj.ac.za Associate Professor 
Morton, Nadia Dr nmorton@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Nel, Petrus Prof petrusn@uj.ac.za Associate Professor, Deputy HoD 
Niemand, Rochelle  Ms rniemand@uj.ac.za Departmental Secretary 
Nkwanyana, Grace  Ms gnkwanyana@uj.ac.za  Admin Coordinator: HR (Ext Dipl & Nat Dipl) 
Saurombe Musawenkosi  Prof  mdsaurombe@uj.ac.za Associate Professor 
Sekaja, Lusanda  Ms lsekaja@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Sheik, Rooksana  Ms rsheik@uj.ac.za Admin Coordinator:  Ms and PhD HR and Leadership 
Themba, Abednigo Mr mthemba@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Toendepi, Joyce Dr joycet@uj.ac.za Senior Lecturer 
Ukpere, Wilfred  Prof wiukpere@uj.ac.za Professor 
Van Lill, Daneel Prof daneelvl@uj.ac.za Professor 
Wort, Albert  Dr awort@uj.ac.za Lecturer 
Contract/Part-time staff 
Adegbite, Waliu Mulero  Dr waliua@uj.ac.za Postdoctoral Research Fellowship 
Adekanmbi, Foluso Philip  Dr foladex12@yahoo.com Postdoctoral Research Fellowship 
Lupton, Natasha Ms natashad@uj.ac.za Admin Assistant 
Mathudi, Thabang Mr tmathudi@uj.ac.za Admin Assistant 
Njanjobea, Issah Leontes Dr ilnjanjobea@uj.ac.za Postdoctoral Research Fellowship 
Nyathi, Trinity  Ms tsnyathi@uj.ac.za Assistant Lecturer 
Ratau, Linda Ms lindar@uj.ac.za Assistant Lecturer 
Special appointments 
Name Email 
Distinguished Visiting Professors 
Bakker, Arnold Prof bakker@fsw.eur.nl 
Demerouti, Eva Prof e.demerouti@tue.nl 
Walumbwa Fred Dr owalumbw@fiu.edu 
Visiting Professors 
Bal, Matthijs Prof MBal@lincoln.ac.uk 
Vogel, Berndt Prof  Berndt.vogel@henley.ac.uk 
Lowman Rodney Prof rllowman@gmail.com 
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Professor of Practice 
Bussin, Mark Prof drbussin@mweb.co.za 
Associate Professor of Practice 
Titus, Shirleen Dr shirleen@heartlinc.co.za 
Senior Research Associates   
Adams, Byron Prof  bgadams22@gmail.com 
Geldenhuys, Madelyn Prof  madelyn.geldenhuys@outlook.com 
Isabirye, Patricia Dr  pisabirye@gmail.com 
Kock, Ruwayne Dr  Ruwayne@authenticorganisations.com 
Kolaković, Marko Prof  mkolakovic@net.efzg.hr 
Kompa, Krzysztof Tadeusz Prof krzysztof.kompa@yahoo.com 
Leo, Leigh Dr  leigh.leo@outlook.com 
Peral, Sergio Dr  sergperal@gmail.com 
Taylor, Nicola Dr  nicola@jvrafrica.co.za 
Turuk, Mladen Prof  mturuk@efzg.hr 
Van Lill, Xander Dr  xvanlill@gmail.com 
Veldsman, Dieter Dr dieterveldsman@hotmail.com 
Witkowska, Dorota Maria Prof dorota.witkowska@uni.lodz.pl 
Emeritus Professors 
Backer, Luther Prof bactas@mweb.co.za 
Crous, Freddie Prof fcrous@uj.ac.za 
Muller, Anton Prof mullera@mtnloaded.co.za 
Roodt, Gert Prof roodtg8@gmail.com 
Thomas, Adele Prof adelet@megaweb.co.za 
Veldsman, Theo Prof theov@uj.ac.za/theoveld@mweb.co.za 
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